

questor's Name)						
dress)	·					
dress)						
ry/State/Zip/Phone	e#)					
WAIT	MAIL					
siness Entity Nan	ne)					
(Document Number)						
_ Certificates	s of Status					
Filing Officer:						
	,					
	WAIT siness Entity Nar					

Office Use Only



300252565923

10/09/13--01010--002 **70.00

13 OCT -9 PH H 05

Ps 10/10/13

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

_{SUBJECT:} Gea	rs Productions,					
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)			
Enclosed are an original	inal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	d a check for:			
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status			
	•	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRE				
FROM: JC	ohn Eric Furr	e (Printed or typed)				
26	15 Canal Street		- 1			
Pa	anama City, FL 3	Address 32405 State & Zip				
(8	50) 763-1308	elephone number				
<u>bil</u>	l@billpricelaw.co	•	notification)			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit) FILED DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS The name of the corporation shall be: Gears Productions, Inc. NAME 13 OCT -9 PH 1 05 PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address Mailing address, if different is: 2615 Canal Street Panama City, FL 32405 The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Any lawful purpose. ARTICLE III PURPOSE The number of shares of stock is: 2 INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS John Eric Furr, President Kathryn Furr, Vice President Name and Title 2615 Canal Street 2615 Canal Street Address Address: Panama City, FL 32405 Panama City, FL 32405 Name and Title: Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Name and Title: Address Address:

(conti.)

FILED
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Name and	1 Title:	Name and Title:_	13	<u> 0CT</u>	<u>-9</u>	PM	H 05	<u>. </u>	·
Address		Address: _							
		. <u>-</u>							
		_							
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT								
	prida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered ager	nt is:						
Name:	William B. Price								
Address:	438 N. Cove Blvd					,			
	Panama City, FL 32401		,						
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		,						
The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:								
Name:	John Eric Furr								
, Address:	2615 Canal Street								
	Panama City, FL 32405								
	ned as registered agent to accept service of process im familiar with and accept the appointment as reg							igna	ted in
n	2 / un					10.	<u>- 3</u>		13
	Required Signature/Registered Agent]	Date		
I submit this doci document to the L	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are expartment of State constitutes a third degree felon	true. I am aware t y as provided for in	that the n s.817.	e false 1.155, i	: info F.S.	rm atio	n subn	nittea	in a
1/1						0	~]	-	13
	Required Signature/Incorporator						Date		